

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLI Aizawl, Friday 13.4.2012

Chaitra 24, S.E. 1934, Issue No. 191

NOTIFICATION

No. H. 14011 / 2 / 2011- DCA (M), the 13thApril, 2012. WHEREAS, as provided under subpara (1) & (6A) of Para 2 of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution read with sub-rule (1) & (2) of Rule 9 of the Mara Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended, the term of the existing Mara Autonomous District Council is due to expire on 10th May, 2012; and

WHEREAS, in terms of sub- rule (1) of Rule 142 of the Mara Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended, a General Election has to be held for the purpose of constituting a new District Council for the Mara Autonomous District.

WHEREAS, THEREFORE, as recommended by the State Election Commission, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub- rule (2) of 142 of the Mara Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to call upon every Constituency in the said Autonomous District to elect a member to the said District Council in accordance with the said Rules and orders made by the State Election Commission there under.

By order in the name of the Governor,

P. Singthanga,

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Department.